

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 507 OF 2011

ARATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The office report shows that the respondent though
was served, has not chosen to appear in the court but he has
sent a reply affidavit by post.

Since Memo of Appearance is not filed but, reply has
been received by the respondent, office to place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court including reply of the respondent in
the Judges' paper.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR