

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 507 OF 2011

ARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the stand taken by the
respondent, we appoint Ms. V. Mohana as Amicus
Curiae. The petitioner is directed to serve
the copy of the petition to her.

List after two weeks.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master